Recurve Gentleman
1 James Keogh
2 Andrew Somers
3 Mark Huggins
4 James Pawley
5 Patrick Biggs
6 Wayne Ford
7 Anthony Gill
8 Mark Laws
9 Kelvin Patterson

10 Tom Kemp

11 John Waters
12 Nigel Norris
13 lan Caulfield
14 Paul Dickinson
15 Jules Rey

16 John Rowland
17 Jan Bowen

18 Rod Lomas
19 Robert Ellis
20 Dennis Murrell

21 Omar Al-Mushadani

22 David Saxby
23 Michael Hayes
24 Mark Hopkins
25 Steve Fenton
26 Chris Bunting
27 David Jones
28 Martyn Gilbert
29 Dave Clemens
30 Andrew Hutchings
31 Ray Stclair

32 A Homewood
33 M Buchan

34 Stuart Honan
35 lan Marsh

Western

Cambridge University Bowmen
Cambridge University Alumni
Jolly Archers

Cambridge University Alumni
Netherhall Archers

Jolly Archers

Harlow Bowmen

Jolly Archers

Brampton & Wyton

OOBAC

Jolly Archers

Rushgreen Bowmen
Cambridge University Bowmen
Brampton & Wyton

OOBAC

OOBAC

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Jolly Archers

Taverham Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Cambridge University Bowmen
Jolly Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
OOBAC

Mayflower Archers

OOBAC

Parkfield Archery Club
Netherhall Archers

Brampton & Wyton

Jolly Archers

Parkfield Archery Club
OOBAC

OOBAC

Cambridge University Bowmen
Brampton & Wyton

R Bowles, R Markham, M Monaghan, S Darby-Smythe

Recurve Lady
1 Linda Stevenson
2 Clare Hooley
3 Maureen Edgar
4 Pat Bowen
5 Diana Wood
6 Antoinnette Lomas
7 CBuchan

Recurve Junior Boy
1 Jason Mellor
2 Joel Dickinson

Recurve Junior Girl
1 Charlotte Ellis

Jolly Archers

Cambridge University Bowmen
Jolly Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Cambridge University Bowmen
Jolly Archers

OOBAC

Framlingham Bowmen
Brampton & Wyton

Taverham Archers

806
804
786
758
754
748
748
746
744
744
738
734
722
712
712
710
697
687
666
662
662
634
628
615
599
582
553
540
528
523
506
496
488
419
188

Did not shoot

748
698
682
670
630
479
308

656
429

590

96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
96
94
95
93
96
96
94
96
95
91
95
96
91
94
92
95
89
94
92
83
52

96
94
96
96
96
95
68

96
87

95

68
69
58
49
46
49
46
47
49
45
43
47
38
41
37
36
41
36
27
30
33
31
29
23
22
20
20
15
16
11
19

16

47
38
35
31
25
12

26
10

Compound Unlimited Gentleman

1 Robert King

2 Russell Carter

3 John Carty

4 George Palmer

5 Graham Titterington
6 Barry Ellis

7 Ernie Mellor

Compound Unlimited Lady
1 Maureen Titterington
2 Gillian Grist
3 Emma Langdale

Longbow Gentleman
1 Dave Williams
2 Derek Bridgewater
3 Kevin Davis
4 John Unwin
5 John Marshall
6 Paul Chapman
7 Pete O'Loughlin
8 Mike Chapman
9 Terry Papworth

Longbow Lady
1 Susanne Steele
2 Dorinda Franklin
3 June Marshall
4 Sue Hurley

Recurve Gentleman
1 Steve Hutchcraft
2 Steve Bullman
3 Gareth Fowler
4 Paul Lilley

Recurve Lady
1 Julie Larham

Recurve Junior Boy
1 Peter Norris
2 Matthew Alexander-Fox
3 S Homewood
4 Jason Bullman
5 James Gilbert

Taverham Archers
Taverham Archers
Framlingham Bowmen
OOBAC

Kestrels Archery Club
Stortford

Framlingham Bowmen

Kestrels Archery Club
Stortford
Jolly Archers

Newport Pagnell
Hinxworth Archers
Harlow Bowmen
Jolly Archers

Jolly Archers
Newport Pagnell
Brampton & Wyton
Jolly Archers
OOBAC

Kestrels Archery Club
Jolly Archers

Jolly Archers
Newport Pagnell

Short Western

Parkfield Archery Club
Parkfield Archery Club
Parkfield Archery Club
Parkfield Archery Club

Parkfield Archery Club

Rushgreen Bowmen
Parkfield Archery Club
OOBAC

Parkfield Archery Club
Netherhall Archers

Compound Unlimited Junior Boy

1 George Fenton

Mayflower Archers

828
822
811
772
762
702
691

735
660
643

526
430
427
298
283
258
217
160
133

295
223
223
193

586
553
472
436

572

735
731
510
492
457

781

96
96
95
96
96
92
95

95
96
95

89
86
89
60
65
68
57
46
37

67
59
55
47

96
91
90
85

94

95
95
92
88
89

95

78
75
77
54
49
4
31

47
28
27

18
10
10
12
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22
18
12

20

51

54

10

62

Recurve Junior Boy
1 John Lilley
2 David Gilbert
3 David Marsh
4 Andrew Marsh
Michael Markham

Recurve Junior Girl
1 Kathryn Gilbert

Junior Western

Parkfield Archery Club
Netherhall Archers
Brampton & Wyton
Brampton & Wyton

Netherhall Archers

Compound Unlimited Junior Boy

1 Hugo Mann

Jolly Archers

Short Junior Western

Recurve Junior Boy
1 Ashley Bullman
2 Jordan Bullman

Parkfield Archery Club
Parkfield Archery Club

Married Couple Awards

Recurve
1 Jan & Pat Bowen
2 Rod & Antoinnette Lomas
3 M & C Buchan

Compound Limited
No Entrants

Compound Unlimited
1 G & M Titterington

Longbow
1 John & June Marshall

Club Recurve
1 Jolly Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Jolly Archers
OOBAC

Kestrels Archery Club

Jolly Archers

Team Awards

M Huggins, W Ford, L Stevenson

2 Cambridge University B'men J Keogh, | Caulfield, C Hooley

3 City of Cambridge Bowmen J Bowen, P Bowen, D Murrell

4 Brampton & Wyton
5 OOBAC
6 Netherhall Archers

Club Longbow
1 Newport Pagnell
2 Jolly Archers

K Patterson, P& J Dickinson
T Kemp, J Rey, C Buchan
P Biggs, M Gilbert, J Gilbert

D Williams, P Chapman, S Hurley
J Unwin, J Marshall, D Franklin

478
441
274
212

Did not shoot

594

516

236
110

1367
1166
796

1497

506

2282
2226
2029
1885
1764
1751

977
804

86
91
66
56

92

88

63
27

191
188
160

191

120

288
286
287
279
260
279

204
184

24

72
48
21

96

154
144
102
100
87
69

23
19



Adjusted Score Awards

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton Adjusted Score Trophy

Rod Lomas

-

Antoinnette Lomas
John Unwin
Emma Langdale
Mark Laws
Wayne Ford

Linda Stevenson
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Mark Huggins

©

Dorinda Franklin
10 Andrew Hutchings
11 John Waters

12 John Marshall

13 Mike Chapman
14 Maureen Edgar
15 Hugo Mann

16 David Saxby

17 June Marshall

Visitors Adjusted Score Trophy

Paul Lilley

George Fenton

Joel Dickinson
Matthew Alexander-Fox
Ray Stclair

Julie Larham

Clare Hooley
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Jason Mellor

©

David Jones
10 Paul Dickinson
=10 James Keogh
12 Jason Bullman
13 Robert King
14 George Palmer
15 Steve Bullman
16 Nigel Norris
17 Andrew Somers
18 Barry Ellis
19 Charlotte Ellis
20 John Lilley
=20 Ashley Bullman
22 James Pawley
23 Tom Kemp
24 lan Caulfield
25 John Carty
26 John Rowland
27 Omar Al-Mushadani
=27 Dennis Murrell
29 Pat Bowen
30 Robert Ellis
31 Jan Bowen
32 Gareth Fowler
33 Diana Wood
34 Gillian Grist
35 Michael Hayes
36 Steve Hutchcraft
37 Ernie Mellor
38 Jordan Bullman
39 Chris Bunting

Parkfield Archery Club
Mayflower Archers

Brampton & Wyton

Parkfield Archery Club
Parkfield Archery Club
Parkfield Archery Club
Cambridge University Bowmen
Framlingham Bowmen
Parkfield Archery Club
Brampton & Wyton

Cambridge University Bowmen
Parkfield Archery Club
Taverham Archers

OOBAC

Parkfield Archery Club
Rushgreen Bowmen
Cambridge University Alumni
Stortford

Taverham Archers

Parkfield Archery Club
Parkfield Archery Club
Cambridge University Alumni
OOBAC

Cambridge University Bowmen
Framlingham Bowmen
OOBAC

Cambridge University Bowmen
City of Cambridge Bowmen
City of Cambridge Bowmen
Taverham Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Parkfield Archery Club
Cambridge University Bowmen
Stortford

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Parkfield Archery Club
Framlingham Bowmen
Parkfield Archery Club
OOBAC

1517
1517
1507
1505
1476
1458
1449
1447
1432
1419
1414
1409
1407
1366
1364
1335
1283

1628
1600
1598
1581
1539
15631
1513
1501
1487
1475
1475
1471
1470
1464
1455
1454
1452
1442
1435
1433
1433
1427
1420
1406
1401
1394
1392
1392
1390
1386
1381
1374
1370
1352
1329
1319
1306
1270
1266

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
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RESULTS

41st Anniversary Open Western
27th July 2003
Huntingdon Jubilee Park, Cambridgeshire
Lady Paramount: Mrs June Marshall
Field Captain: Geoff Morton

Thanks to all who competed in this year’s event.
Special thanks to our Lady Paramount, Mrs June Marshall, our Field Captain,

Geoff Morton and members and friends of the Jolly Archers who worked hard
to make the event so successful.

Finally, thanks to our sponsors Clickers Archery Sales

Our next event:
Open Portsmouth Tournament, 8th February 2004

®
CL| CKERS
ARCHERY - SALES



